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News
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Kia Motors posts 18.8% global sales growth in October
· 216,603 Kia vehicles sold globally in October for 18.8% year-on-year growth
· October sales in China, Europe, North America, general markets and Korea post year-on-year sales growth of 41.4%, 35.4%, 20.1%, 10.7% and -4.3%, respectively
(SEOUL) November 7, 2011 -- Kia Motors Corporation announced today its global sales figures (export sales, domestic sales and sales from overseas plants) for passenger cars, recreational vehicles (RVs) and commercial vehicles for October 2011, recording a total of 216,603 units sold.  This figure represents a year-on-year increase of 18.8%.

In October, Kia posted strong double digit year-on-year sales increases in many of its major sales regions – 41.4% in China (44,009 units sold), 35.4% in Europe* (45,810 units sold), 20.1% in North America (42,870 units sold) and 10.7% in general markets* (42,612 units sold). October sales in Kia’s home market of Korea declined by 4.3% (41,302 units sold).
Cumulatively, through the first ten months of 2011, Kia’s global sales have increased by 18.2% year-on-year to reach 2,044,225 units. North America has experienced the highest gain to date in 2011 of 33.5% (461,945 units sold) while the remaining regions have all shown cumulative year-on-year sales increases: 28.7% in China (365,786 units sold), 20.6% in Europe (395,588 units sold), 9.7% in general markets (411,990 units sold) and 3.5% in Korea (408,916 units sold).  
Kia’s best selling model in overseas markets for the month of October was the B-segment Rio (known as ‘K2’ in China) with 33,797 units sold. The Sportage compact CUV was the second best seller with 30,622 units delivered, while the C-segment Cerato (known as ‘Forte’ in some markets), Sorento mid-size CUV and D-segment Optima sedan followed with 27,556, 19,031 and 13,962 units sold, respectively.
***more***
“The all-new Picanto and Rio compact vehicles have been earning praise from motoring media and consumers alike, and have provided a boost to sales heading into the remainder of 2011,” said Tae-Hyun (Thomas Oh), Senior Executive Vice President & COO, Kia Motors Corp. 
“And Kia’s new global brand campaign, ‘Inspired by What You Like’ now gaining traction in major markets around the world, we look forward to closing out the year with strong momentum for the brand,” he added.  


[image: image6.emf]Top 5 Selling Cars Overseas

Rank Model

October 2011

Sales Units

Model

Year to Date

Sales Units

1Rio/K2 33,797 Cerato/Forte 350,073

2Sportage 30,622 Sportage 273,334

3Cerato/Forte 27,556 Rio/K2 213,164

4Sorento 19,031 Sorento 183,452

5Optima 13,962 Soul 153,293
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Editor’s notes: 

* ‘General markets’ include the regions of Central and South America, the Caribbean, Asia (excluding China and Korea), the Pacific, Middle East and Africa. ‘Europe’ includes both Western and Eastern European markets.
***more***
Related video, stills and other press material are available at Kia Motors’ Multimedia Library (http://kia.synapticdigital.com), powered by Synaptic Digital. Content is available in HD, broadcast, and streaming-quality formats, including PAL and NTSC, and can be downloaded utilizing the industry’s fastest download technology.
###

Kia Motors Corporation (www.kia.com) -- a maker of quality vehicles for the young-at-heart -- was founded in 1944 and is Korea's oldest manufacturer of motor vehicles. Over 2.1 million Kia vehicles a year are produced in 13 manufacturing and assembly operations in eight countries which are then sold and serviced through a network of distributors and dealers covering 172 countries. Kia today has over 44,000 employees worldwide and annual revenues of over US$20 billion. It is the major sponsor of the Australian Open and an official automotive partner of FIFA -- the governing body of the FIFA World Cup™. Kia Motors Corporation's brand slogan -- "The Power to Surprise" -- represents the company's global commitment to surpassing customer expectations through continuous automotive innovation. 
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Global Sales 216,603 182,288 18.8%Global Sales 2,044,225 1,728,896 18.2%

Overseas Sales 175,301 139,141 26.0%Overseas Sales 1,635,309 1,333,649 22.6%

By Vehicle

Category

Passenger 101,874 77,628 31.2%Passenger 910,011 782,054 16.4%

Passenger 58% 56% Passenger 56% 59%

RV 69,625 57,158 21.8%RV 683,299 506,261 35.0%

RV 40% 41% RV 42% 38%

Commerical 3,802 4,355 -12.7%Commercial 41,999 45,334 -7.4%

Commerical 2% 3% Commercial 3% 3%

By Region

North America 42,870 35,687 20.1%North America 461,945 346,044 33.5%

Europe* 45,810 33,832 35.4%Europe* 395,588 327,923 20.6%

China 44,009 31,124 41.4%China 365,786 284,243 28.7%

General Markets* 42,612 38,498 10.7%General Markets* 411,990 375,439 9.7%

Domestic / Korea 41,302 43,147 -4.3%Domestic / Korea 408,916 395,247 3.5%

